
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Tony GOUVEIA P51 06581 DNF DNF 3 14 20 2 14 20 2 12 20 3 14 20 2 14 20 2 15 20 1 218
2 Leneste BIERMAN G983 37630 11 12 6 11 13 6 11 13 5 10 13 6 8 12 6 12 20 5 13 16 6 215
3 Hannes SAAIJMAN G70/A70 03638 15 20 6 7 11 6 6 11 5 15 20 6 DNF DNF 6 15 20 3 14 20 6 212
4 Eugene BIERMAN A9 03570 DNF DNF 1 15 20 1 13 20 1 13 20 1 15 20 3 143
5 Gideon JACOBS G421 03724 DNF DNF 6 10 12 6 9 12 5 14 16 6 13 20 6 DNF DNF 5 140
6 Dominique DU PREEZ G99 37578 DNF DNF 6 12 16 6 12 16 5 9 12 6 9 13 6 DNF DNF 6 134
7 André CLAASSENS B7 33697 DNF DNF 2 9 20 3 7 16 3 DNF DNF 1 6 20 2 DNF DNF 4 11 20 1 125
8 Wickus HAASBROEK G41 19687 13 13 6 13 20 6 15 20 5 DNF DNF 6 117
9 Liezl SAAIJMAN G19 36230 14 16 6 DNF DNF 6 DNS DNS DNS DNF DNF 6 11 16 6 DNF DNF 5 12 13 6 117
10 Stanley COETZEE P7 33504 6 16 2 10 16 2 8 13 3 10 16 2 DNF DNF 2 106
11 Karlene CROSHAW B1 21488 8 16 3 8 20 3 58
12 Sefie VAN SCHALKWYK B2 21494 12 20 2 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 3 40
13 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD Snr A1 02765 DNF DNF 3 13 16 3 35
14 Rob WARK B4 OE 10 20 4 34
15 Dawid VAN JAARSVELD A75 OE 12 16 3 DNF DNF 3 34
16 Theo ERASMUS G87 25005 11 16 5 32
17 Willem DU TOIT A17 OE 10 20 1 31
18 Quentin LESSING P63 03646 11 16 3 30
19 Taryn MARSH G11 OE 7 11 6 24
20 Francois DE WIT G4 31511 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 12
21 Wessel MOSTERT G247 39844 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 6 11
22 Gerjo NIEMAND G86 OE DNF DNF 6 6
23 Ian MOSTERT G24 05077 DNF DNF 6 6
24 Stefan ELOFF G12 25813 DNF DNF 6 6
25 Pierce BOTHMA B12 OE DNF DNF 4 4
26 Tiaan COETZEE B5 32446 DNF DNF 4 4
27 Christopher MITCHELL P27 OE DNF DNF 3 3
28 Suma SMIT P1 06714 DNF DNF 3 3
29 Suliman Hoosen B46 OE DNF DNF 2 2

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Mike GOUVEIA P51 09699 DNF DNF 3 14 20 2 14 20 2 12 20 3 14 20 2 14 20 2 15 20 1 218
2 Odette DU PLESSIS G983 37776 11 12 6 11 13 6 11 13 5 10 13 6 8 12 6 12 20 5 13 16 6 215
3 Riaan DIQUE G70/A70 01353 15 20 6 7 11 6 6 11 5 15 20 6 DNF DNF 6 15 20 3 14 20 6 212
4 Marius LOMBARD A9 29603 DNF DNF 1 15 20 1 13 20 1 13 20 1 15 20 3 143
5 Junior VARDY G421 OE DNF DNF 6 10 12 6 9 12 5 14 16 6 13 20 6 135
6 Neil DU PREEZ G99 37577 DNF DNF 6 12 16 6 12 16 5 9 12 6 9 13 6 DNF DNF 6 134
7 Annemerie COETZEE B7 30778 DNF DNF 2 9 20 3 7 16 3 DNF DNF 1 6 20 2 DNF DNF 4 11 20 1 125
8 Jurgens SMITH G41 21588 13 13 6 13 20 6 15 20 5 DNF DNF 6 117
9 Celeste BURGER G19 21852 14 16 6 DNF DNF 6 DNS DNS DNS DNF DNF 6 11 16 6 12 13 6 112
10 Vincent SCHWAN P7 32138 10 16 2 8 13 3 10 16 2 80
11 Dillon CROSHAW B1 OE 8 16 3 8 20 3 58
12 Arthur CROSHAW B55 12407 12 20 2 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 3 40
13 René KRUGER A75 OE 12 16 3 DNF DNF 3 34
14 Thalita VAN JAARSVELD A1 OE 13 16 3 32
15 Edward ODENDAAL G87 25041 11 16 5 32
16 Richard VAN ROOYEN A17 OE 10 20 1 31
17 Brendan SMITH P63 03777 11 16 3 30
18 Terence MARSH G11 OE 7 11 6 24
19 Tiaan COETZEE P7 32446 6 16 2 24
20 Neil DE WIT G4 34153 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 12
21 Steff NOLTE G247 39843 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 6 11
22 Japie BRUNETTE G12 OE DNF DNF 6 6
23 Ruan DE VILLIERS G86 OE DNF DNF 6 6
24 Werner MOSTERT G24 05024 DNF DNF 6 6
25 Carly SAAIJMAN G19 OE DNF DNF 5 5
26 Stompie (Adriaan) MYNHARDT G241 11186 DNF DNF 5 5
27 Dawid KOTZE B12 OE DNF DNF 4 4
28 Lizelle CLAASSENS B5 OE DNF DNF 4 4
29 Jeremy MITCHELL P27 OE DNF DNF 3 3
30 Kayla PIENAAR P1 35657 DNF DNF 3 3
31 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD Jnr A1 02546 DNF DNF 3 3
32 Ahmed S Hoosen B46 OE DNF DNF 2 2

Updated 05/11/2023

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Driver's Championship

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Co-Driver's Championship

Fri 5-May Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-Jul Sat 2-Sep Sat 28-Oct

Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam 
300

Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

Pos Name & Surname Car # Sat 11-MarMSA
Lic

TOTAL
PTSStella 300

Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-Jul Sat 2-Sep Sat 28-OctFri 5-May

TOTAL
PTS

Kameel 300
ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Kameel 300
ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Mariendal 300
Pos Name & Surname Car # Sat 11-MarMSA

Lic

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
Stella 300 Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam Weiveld 300



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Ignus DU PLESSIS D8 07532 12 20 5 14 20 5 15 20 4 14 20 3 13 20 2 DNF DNF 2 11 20 4 224
2 Hennie LEMMER Snr E13 31474 10 20 3 11 20 4 10 16 4 10 13 5 12 16 5 10 16 5 190
3 Keith SMITH T92 07778 DNF DNF 5 15 20 2 12 20 1 15 20 1 14 20 2 DNF DNF 2 15 20 3 187
4 Danie PRETORIUS E26 31811 9 16 3 12 20 5 10 16 4 13 20 5 12 20 5 170
5 Koos GELDENHUYS E2 11634 8 13 3 9 13 4 11 20 4 9 12 5 8 12 4 DNF DNF 5 8 12 5 165
6 Nickus HEINLEIN D27 37367 DNF DNF 5 12 16 5 14 16 4 13 16 3 14 20 2 140
7 Theuns DU TOIT T14 07557 13 13 5 11 16 2 15 20 2 13 16 3 129
8 TG JANSE VAN RENSBURG F24/E5 25146 DNF DNF 1 DNS DNS DNS DNF DNF 1 11 16 5 12 20 4 DNF DNF 5 9 13 5 102
9 Johann WIESE S10 15214 DNF DNF 1 DNS DNS DNS 15 20 1 14 20 1 72
10 Christo ROSE T58 21503 15 20 5 13 16 2 DNS DNS DNS 71
11 Tokkie FERREIRA D4 29556 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 5 8 12 4 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 2 DNF DNF 4 43
12 Etienne NIENABER D84 07418 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 5 13 13 4 40
13 Gerard MARAIS E19 33399 10 16 4 DNF DNF 4 DNF DNF 5 39
14 Hendrik DU PLESSIS T3 34668 14 16 5 DNF DNF 3 38
15 Gerjo NIEMAND D84 26879 11 16 5 32
16 David HUDDY E14 06546 DNF DNF 4 9 13 4 30
17 Beneric BOTHMA E12 OE 11 13 5 29
18 Michael OMAND E14 31497 9 13 4 26
19 Rod COOK E14 OE 7 11 5 23
20 Wayne SMITH D36 09645 DNF DNF 5 DNS DNS DNS DNF DNF 4 9
21 Nico NIENABER T37 09681 DNF DNF 5 5
22 Jacques BURGER D55 OE DNF DNF 4 4
23 Heinie STRUMPHER S4 08415 DNF DNF 1 1
24 Johan BEKKER F14 OE DNF DNF 1 1
25 Lourens VANK WYK S77 07232 DNF DNF 1 1

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Gerhard DU PLESSIS D8 07791 12 20 5 14 20 5 15 20 4 14 20 3 13 20 2 DNF DNF 2 11 20 4 224
2 Hennie LEMMER Jnr E13 31477 10 20 3 11 20 4 10 16 4 10 13 5 12 16 5 10 16 5 190
3 Juandre KRUGER T92 06648 DNF DNF 5 15 20 2 12 20 1 15 20 1 14 20 2 DNF DNF 2 15 20 3 187
4 James O'MAHONEY T14 19676 13 13 5 11 16 2 15 20 2 13 16 3 129
5 André GELDENHUYS E2 10661 8 13 3 9 13 4 11 20 4 9 12 5 111
6 Melisa BOEHME D27 37380 DNF DNF 5 12 16 5 14 16 4 13 16 3 104
7 SW CONRADIE F24 /E5 OE DNF DNF 1 11 16 5 12 20 4 DNF DNF 5 9 13 5 101
8 DP PRETORIUS E26 OE 13 20 5 12 20 5 75
9 Jerry BASSON S10 22503 DNF DNF 1 DNS DNS DNS 15 20 1 14 20 1 72
10 Arno OLIVIER T58 27135 15 20 5 13 16 2 DNS DNS DNS 71
11 Jannie DE KLERK E26 31813 9 16 3 12 20 5 65
12 Michael OMAND E14 31497 DNF DNF 4 9 13 4 7 11 5 53
13 Mac VAN LOGGERENBERG D4 30352 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 5 8 12 4 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 2 DNF DNF 4 43
14 Chantelle BARNES D84 37590 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 5 13 13 4 40
15 Ilze MARAIS G19 33402 10 16 4 DNF DNF 4 DNF DNF 5 39
16 Heinrich DU PLESSIS T3 34904 14 16 5 DNF DNF 3 38
17 Christiaan EDWARDS D27 OE 14 20 2 36
18 Ruan DE VILLIERS D84 34506 11 16 5 32
19 Chandri LATEGAN E2 OE DNF DNF 5 8 12 5 30
20 Lizette Pretorius E26 OE 10 16 4 30
21 Johan BOTES E12 OE 11 13 5 29
22 Ian OMAND E14 OE 9 13 4 26
23 Kosie Geldenhuys E2 OE 8 12 4 24
24 Juandre NIENABER T37 12188 DNF DNF 5 5
25 Victor FINCHAM D36 02105 DNF DNF 5 DNS DNS DNS 5
26 Estie Burger D55 OE DNF DNF 4 4
27 Flekkie DU TOIT D36 OE DNF DNF 4 4
28 Frans KOCK S4 OE DNF DNF 1 1
29 James WALKER F24 OE DNF DNF 1 1
30 Nicky BOTHA F14 OE DNF DNF 1 1
31 Theo VAN RENSBURG S77 OE DNF DNF 1 1

Updated 05/11/2023

Sat 2-Sep Sat 28-Oct

Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam 
300

Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300 Kameel 300

Fri 5-May

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Driver's Championship

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Co-Driver's Championship
TOTAL

PTSStella 300

Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-Jul Sat 2-Sep Sat 28-OctFri 5-May

Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-JulPos Name & Surname Car # Sat 11-MarMSA
Lic

Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam 

ROUND 6

Car #

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5

Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300
Pos Name & Surname

TOTAL
PTSKameel 300

MSA
Lic

Sat 11-Mar

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Stella 300



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Dewald VAN BREDA 812 20829 12 12 6 14 16 6 14 16 5 12 12 6 14 16 4 13 13 6 197
2 Hennie DE KLERK 217 01101 15 20 6 15 20 6 13 13 5 14 16 6 149
3 Wilro DIPPENAAR 377 NMSF-031 13 13 6 12 12 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 6 111
4 Johan DE BRUYN 369 03513 11 11 6 13 13 4 15 20 5 98
5 Gerhard HEINLEIN 327 29457 10 10 6 11 11 6 15 20 6 95
6 Sa'ood VARIAWA 209 03675 DNF DNF 6 15 20 5 15 20 6 87
7 Jannie VISSER 311 06429 6 6 6 12 12 6 11 11 5 DNF DNF 6 81
8 Simon MURRAY 821 02821 DNF DNF 6 10 10 6 12 12 4 DNF DNF 5 65
9 Eugene BIERMAN 850 03570 13 13 5 12 12 6 61
10 Wors PRINSLOO 241 21167 DNF DNF 6 14 16 5 41
11 Chris VISSER 222 08941 14 16 6 36
12 Lood DU PREEZ 899 29456 14 16 6 36
13 Eben BASSON 300 29191 13 13 6 32
14 Ernest ROBERTS 801 16836 13 13 6 32
15 Richard LEEKE 396 05441 9 9 6 DNF DNF 6 DNS DNS DNS 30
16 Philip BOTHA 333 27700 8 8 6 22
17 Pim KLAASSEN 343 OE 7 7 6 20
18 Adam KAPLAN 229 AUS DNF DNF 6 6
19 Gary BERTHOLDT 207 07390 DNF DNF 6 6
20 Geoff MINNITT 315 10447 DNF DNF 6 6
21 Jayden ELS 350 03696 DNF DNF 6 6

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Stompie MYNHARDT 812 11186 12 12 6 14 16 6 14 16 5 12 12 6 14 16 4 13 13 6 197
2 Adriaan ROETS 217 06475 15 20 6 10 10 6 12 12 4 DNF DNF 5 14 16 6 136
3 Carolyn SWAN 377 05034 13 13 6 12 12 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 6 111
4 Juan MÖHR 217 OE 15 20 6 13 13 5 14 16 6 108
5 Rudi HEINLEIN 327 29465 10 10 6 11 11 6 15 20 6 95
6 Danie STASSEN 209 13707 DNF DNF 6 15 20 5 15 20 6 87
7 Chris VISSER Jnr 311 08464 6 6 6 12 12 6 11 11 5 DNF DNF 6 81
8 Gerhard SCHUTTE 369 01643 11 11 6 15 20 5 68
9 Marius LOMBARD 850 29603 13 13 5 12 12 6 61
10 Wade HARRIS 343 27942 7 7 6 13 13 4 50
11 Andre VERMEULEN 241 08675 DNF DNF 6 14 16 5 41
12 Albertus VENTER 222 10666 14 16 6 36
13 Jaco van Aardt 801 07934 13 13 6 32
14 Leander PIENAAR 300 08307 13 13 6 32
15 Zaheer BODHANYA 396 OE 9 9 6 DNF DNF 6 DNS DNS DNS 30
16 Nicolaas BOTHA 333 38067 8 8 6 22
17 Achim BERGMANN 821 01919 DNF DNF 6 6
18 Aleshia Penney 229 AUS DNF DNF 6 6
19 Elvéne VONK 350 07206 DNF DNF 6 6
20 Gerhard SNYMAN 315 25854 DNF DNF 6 6
21 Henry KÖHNE 207 06405 DNF DNF 6 6

Updated 05/11/2023

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA Category - Driver's Championship

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA Category - Co-Driver's Championship

Fri 5-May Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-Jul Sat 2-Sep

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5

Pos

Pos Name & Surname Car # Sat 11-Mar

MSA
Lic

MSA
Lic

Sat 11-Mar

Stella 300

Sat 28-Oct

TOTAL
PTS

Sat 28-Oct

Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam 
300

Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300 Kameel 300

Kameel 300
Fri 5-May

ROUND 6

Sat 6-May Sat 11-Jun Sat 15-Jul Sat 2-Sep

ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Stella 300 Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

Name & Surname Car #

TOTAL
PTS



Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Eugene BIERMAN A9 03570 DNF 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 20 3 87
2 Hannes SAAIJMAN A70 03638 20 3 23
3 Dawid VAN JAARSVELD A75 OE 16 3 DNF 3 22
4 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD A1 02765 DNF 3 16 3 22
5 Willem DU TOIT A17 OE 20 1 21

1 Leneste BIERMAN G983 37630 12 6 13 6 13 5 13 6 12 6 20 5 16 6 139
2 Hannes SAAIJMAN G70 03638 20 6 11 6 11 5 20 6 DNF 6 20 6 117
3 Gideon JACOBS G421 03724 DNF 6 12 6 12 5 16 6 20 6 DNF 5 94
4 Liezl SAAIJMAN G19 36230 16 6 DNF 6 DNS DNS DNF 6 16 6 13 5 13 6 93
5 Dominique DU PREEZ G99 37578 DNF 6 16 6 16 5 12 6 13 6 DNF 6 92
6 Wickus HAASBROEK G41 19687 13 6 20 6 20 5 DNF 6 76
7 Theo ERASMUS G87 OE 16 5 21
8 Taryn MARSH G11 OE 11 6 17
9 Francois DE WIT G4 31511 DNF 6 DNF 6 12
10 Wessel MOSTERT G247 39844 DNF 5 DNF 6 11
11 Gerjo NIEMAND G86 OE DNF 6 6
12 Ian MOSTERT G24 05077 DNF 6 6
13 Stefan ELOFF G12 25813 DNF 6 6

1 Tony GOUVEIA P51 06581 DNF 3 20 2 20 2 20 3 20 2 20 2 20 1 135
2 Stanley COETZEE P7 33504 16 2 16 2 13 3 16 2 DNF 2 72
3 Quintin LESSING P63 03646 16 3 19
4 Christopher MITCHELL P27 OE DNF 3 3
5 Suma SMIT P1 06714 DNF 3 3

1 André CLAASSENS B7 33697 DNF 2 20 3 16 3 DNF 6 20 2 DNF 4 20 1 97
2 Karlene CROSHAW B1 21488 16 3 20 3 42
3 Sefie VAN SCHALKWYK B2 21494 20 2 DNF 3 DNF 3 28
4 Rob WARK B4 OE 20 4 24
5 Pierce BOTHMA B12 OE DNF 4 4
6 Tiaan Coetzee B5 DNF 4 4
7 Suliman HOOSEN B46 OE DNF 2 2

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Marius LOMBARD A9 29603 DNF 1 20 1 20 1 20 1 20 3 87
2 René KRUGER A75 OE 16 3 13 3 35
3 Riaan DIQUE A70 01353 20 3 23
4 Richard VAN ROOYEN A17 OE 20 1 21
5 Talitha VAN JAARSVELD A1 OE 16 3 19
6 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD Jnr A1 02546 DNF 3 3

1 Odette DU PLESSIS G983 37776 12 6 13 6 13 5 13 6 12 6 20 5 16 6 139
2 Riaan DIQUE G70 01353 20 6 11 6 11 5 20 6 DNF 6 20 6 117
3 Neil DU PREEZ G99 37577 DNF 6 16 6 16 5 12 6 13 6 DNF 6 92
4 Junior VARDY G421 OE DNF 6 12 6 12 5 16 6 20 6 89
5 Jurgens SMITH G41 21588 13 6 20 6 20 5 DNF 6 76
6 Celeste BURGER G19 21852 16 6 DNF 6 DNS DNS DNF 6 16 6 13 6 75
7 Edward ODENDAAL G87 OE 16 5 21
8 Terence MARSH G11 OE 11 6 17
9 Neil DE WIT G4 34153 DNF 6 DNF 6 12
10 Steff NOLTE G247 39843 DNF 5 DNF 6 11
11 Japie BRUNETTE G12 OE DNF 6 6
12 Ruan DE VILLIERS G86 OE DNF 6 6
13 Werner MOSTERT G24 05024 DNF 6 6
14 Carly SAAIJMAN G19 OE DNF 5 5
15 Stompie Mynhardt G421 11186 DNF 5 5

1 Mike GOUVEIA P51 09699 DNF 3 20 2 20 2 20 3 20 2 20 2 20 1 135
2 Vincent SCHWAN P7 32138 DNS DNS 16 2 13 3 16 2 DNF 2 54
3 Brendan SMITH P63 03777 16 3 19
4 Tiaan COETZEE P7 32466 16 2 DNS DNS 18
5 Jeremy MITCHELL P27 OE DNF 3 3
6 Kayla PIENAAR P1 35657 DNF 3 3

1 Annemerie COETZEE B7 30778 DNF 2 20 3 16 3 DNF 1 20 2 DNF 4 20 1 92
2 Dillon CROSHAW B1 OE 16 3 20 3 42
3 Arthur CROSHAW B55 12407 20 2 DNF 3 DNF 3 28

CLASS A

CLASS P

CLASS G

CLASS B

ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Stella Barberspan Vryburg Weiveld Mariendal Kameel TOT

PTSMSA
Lic

ROUND 1

CLASS A

CLASS G

CLASS P

CLASS B

05-May 06-May 10-Jun 15-Jul 02-Sep 28-Oct
Pos Name & Surname Car #

11-Mar

Special Vehicle Category - Co-Drivers' Class Championships

Pos Name & Surname
MSA
Lic

06-May 10-Jun

ROUND 1 ROUND 2
Special Vehicle Category - Drivers' Class Championships

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

15-Jul 02-Sep 28-Oct

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 TOTA
L

PTS
Vryburg Weiveld Mariendal Kameel

ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Car #
11-Mar 05-May
Stella Barberspan



4 Dawid KOTZE B12 OE DNF 4 4
5 Lizelle CLAASSENS B5 OE DNF 4 4
6 Ahmed S Hoosen B46 OE DNF 2 2

Updated 05/11/2023



Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Keith SMITH T92 07778 DNF 5 20 2 20 1 20 1 20 2 DNF 2 20 3 116
2 Theuns DU TOIT T14 07557 13 5 16 2 20 2 15 3 76
3 Christo ROSE T58 21503 20 5 16 2 DNS DNS 43
4 Hendrik DU PLESSIS T3 34668 16 5 DNF 3 24
5 Nico NIENABER T37 09681 DNF 5 5

1 Johann WIESE S10 15214 DNF 1 DNS DNS 20 1 20 1 43
2 Lourens VAN WYK S77 07232 DNF 1 1
3 Heinie STRUMPHER S4 08415 DNF 1 1

1 Ignus DU PLESSIS D8 07532 20 5 20 5 20 4 20 3 20 2 DNF 2 20 4 145
2 Nickus HEINLEIN D27 37367 DNF 5 16 5 16 4 16 3 20 2 87
3 Tokkie FERREIRA D4 29556 DNF 5 DNF 5 12 4 DNF 3 DNF 2 DNF 4 35
4 Etienne NIENABER D84 07418 DNF 5 DNF 5 13 4 27
5 Gerjo NIEMAND D84 26879 16 5 21
6 Wayne SMITH D36 09645 DNF 5 DNS DNS DNF 4 9
7 Jacques Burger D55 OE DNF 4 4

1 Hennie LEMMER Snr E13 31474 20 3 20 4 16 4 13 5 16 5 16 5 127
2 Danie PRETORIUS E26 31811 16 3 20 5 16 4 20 5 20 5 114
3 Koos GELDENHUYS E2 11634 13 3 13 4 20 4 12 5 12 4 DNF 5 12 5 112
4 TG JANSE VAN RENSBURG E9 25146 16 5 20 4 DNF 5 13 5 68
5 Gerard MARAIS E19 33399 16 4 12 4 DNF 5 41
6 David HUDDY E14 06546 DNF 4 13 4 21
7 Beneric BOTHMA E12 OE 13 5 18
8 Michael OMAND E14 31497 13 4 17
9 Rod COOK E14 OE 11 5 16

2 TG JANSE VAN RENSBURG F24 25146 DNF 1 DNS DNS DNF 1 2
1 Johan BEKKER F14 OE DNF 1 1

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Juandre KRUGER T92 06648 DNF 5 20 2 20 1 20 1 20 2 DNF 2 20 3 116
2 James O'MAHONY T14 19676 13 5 16 2 20 2 16 3 77
3 Arno OLIVIER T58 27135 20 5 16 2 DNS DNS 43
4 Heinrich DU PLESSIS T3 34904 16 5 DNF 3 24
5 Juandre NIENABER T37 12188 DNF 5 5

1 Jerry BASSON S10 22503 DNF 1 DNS DNS 20 1 20 1 43
2 Theo VAN RENSBURG S77 OE DNF 1 1
3 Frans KOCK S4 OE DNF 1 1

1 Gerhard DU PLESSIS D8 07791 20 5 20 5 20 4 20 3 20 2 DNF 2 20 4 145
2 Melisa BOEHME D27 37380 DNF 5 16 5 16 4 16 3 65
3 Mac VAN LOGGERENBERG D4 30352 DNF 5 DNF 5 12 4 DNF 3 DNF 2 DNF 4 35
4 Chantelle BARNES D84 37590 DNF 5 DNF 5 13 4 27
5 Christiaan EDWARDS D27 OE 20 2 22
6 Ruan DE VILLIERS D84 34506 16 5 21
7 Victor FINCHAM D36 02105 DNF 5 DNS DNS 5
8 Estie BURGER D55 OE DNF 4 4
9 Flekkie DU TOIT D36 OE DNF 4 4

1 Hennie LEMMER Jnr E13 31477 20 3 20 4 16 4 13 5 16 5 16 5 127
2 André GELDENHUYS E2 10661 13 3 13 4 20 4 12 5 74
3 SW CONRADIE E9 OE 16 5 20 4 DNF 5 13 5 68
4 DP PRETORIUS E26 OE 20 5 20 5 50
5 Jannie DE KLERK E26 31813 16 3 20 5 44
6 Michael OMAND E14 31497 DNF 4 13 4 11 5 37
7 Ilze MARAIS E19 33402 16 4 DNF 4 DNF 5 29
8 Chandri LATEGAN E2 OE DNF 5 12 5 22
9 Lizette PRETORIUS E26 OE 16 4 20
10 Johan BOTES E12 OE 13 5 18
11 Ian OMAND E14 OE 13 4 17
12 Kosie Geldenhuys E2 OE 12 4 16

1 SW CONRADIE F24 OE DNF 1 DNS DNS 1
2 Nicky BOTHA F14 OE DNF 1 1
3 James WALKER F24 OE DNF 1 1

Updated 05/11/2023

MSA
Lic

CLASS S

CLASS D

CLASS E

CLASS F

02-Sep 28-Oct

CLASS T

CLASS S

CLASS D

CLASS E

CLASS F

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11 Mar 05-May

TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300

15-Jul

Production Vehicle Category - Co-Drivers' Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Drivers' Class Championships
ROUND 1
Stella 300

11 Mar

ROUND 2
Barberspan 500

05-May 06-May

ROUND 3
Coetzersdam 

11-Jun

ROUND 4
Weiveld 300

15-Jul

CLASS T

Pos Name & Surname Car #

TOTAL
PTS

ROUND 5
Mariendal 300

02-Sep

ROUND 6
Kameel 300

28-Oct

Kameel 300
06-May 11-Jun

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP





Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St
1 P.M. DE VILLIERS CC2 OE 20 1 16 2 39
2 Gert STEYN CC3 OE 20 2 22

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St
1 Chrisna DREYER CC3 OE 20 2 22
2 Victor FINCHAM CC2 OE 20 1 21
3 Gene DE VILLIERS CC2 OE 16 2 18

Updated 05/11/2023

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11 Mar

TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300 Kameel 300

06-May 11-Jun 15-Jul 02-Sep 28-Oct05-May

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CLUB CHALLENGE

Classic Club Class - Co-Driver's Challenge
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

05-MayPos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11 Mar
Kameel 300

06-May 11-Jun 15-Jul 02-Sep 28-Oct

2023 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS OFF ROAD CAR RACING CLUB CHALLENGE

Classic Club Class - Driver's Challenge
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 TOTAL

PTSStella 300 Barberspan 500 Coetzersdam Weiveld 300 Mariendal 300



ROUND 1 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6
Stella Coetzersdam Weiveld Mariendal Kameel

11 Mar 05-May 06-May
ST St St St St St St

Special Vehicle Category 12 12 11 11 13 14 10 12
Class A 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 2
Class G 6 6 5 6 6 5 7 6
Class P 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 2
Class B 2 3 3 1 2 4 1 2
Production Vehicle Category 15 12 10 9 9 11 13 12
Class T 5 2 1 1 2 2 3 2
Class S 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Class D 5 5 4 3 2 2 4 4
Class E 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4
Class F 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
FIA Vehicle Category 6 6 5 8 4 5 6 6
Classic Club Class 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

33 30 26 28 26 30 29

Category / Class

AVE
Barberspan

ROUND 2


